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Environmental Services Division : . Building 535A

P.0O. Box 5000
Upton, NY 11873-5000
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B“BﬂK“ﬂ"EN | zZimmerman@bnl.gov

managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
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January 9, 2001

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Newcomer:

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports

— Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for December 2000

* In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the

2000 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included
please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Operational Reports for December
2000.

Attachment II: December 2000 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for-
BNL Potable Water Wells.

Attachment III: 2000 Monthly Bacteriological Reports for the BNL Potable

Water Distribution System and 2000 Final Bacteriological
Reports for the BNL Potable Wells.

Attachment I'V: 2000 Fourth Quarter Principal Organic Compound Analyses.
for Potable Water Well No. 10
 Attachment V: 2000 Fourth Quarter Radiological Analyses for the BNL Potable
Water Wells

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards INYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard



Cunniff to Newcomer -2~ January 9, 2001

operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation -
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the
BNL potable water system.

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or
W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136. -

Sincerely,
)me dmrvﬂ)
L. Cunniff, CEP
Division Manager
LEC/MA 1t
Attachments: As noted
ce: M. Allocco w/attachments
' W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen w/attachments
R. Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo SCDHS, w/o attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
T. Sheridan w/o attachments

EC61ER.01



_ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Operational
Reports for December 2000



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY = .

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000
LOCATION: WATER TREATMENT PLANT /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? ves____ no e
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes no _7
CHLORINATION pH , .
Treated |{Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 {__ Lime Totalizer - .
Dayof| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals | 108+9272 | per 24nrs mo/l  |Hydroxide 12091428 )
1 832 192172 8 0.84 78 12082258 Number of routine samples i
2 0 : {Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 ) 0 arepeat sample collection)
4 2,138 180/72 12 0.51 7.5 12094398
5 819 171172 9 0.58 7.3 120852151  Number of actual reutine samples ;
] 780{ 169/71+14 3 085 74 12085995 (/
7 —822 162/85 3] 0.49 7.4 12096817} Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No
8 1,022 160/85 2 Q.58 7.4 12097838
9 0
10 0 ) If yes, check reason's below.
11 2,393 147185 13 0.45 7.4 12100232
12 866 143/85 4 0.75 7.5 12101098 Actual number of samples fewer than required,
13 205 140/85 3 0.2 7.5 12102003 .
_34_ '595 132/85 8 0.8 8.4 12102899 —.__Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resuli for
15 967 128185 4 0.33 8.2 12103865 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0 .
17 0 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 3,085 110/85 18 0.23 7.6 12106951
9 937 105/85 5 0.55 7.8 . 12107888{ Does an MCL violation exist?‘g_@ ¢
:0 889 99/85 5] 074 7.7 12108777
* S27] 12550 | 9 03 76 12109704  Jf yes, check reason(s) below.
2 952 120/50 5 0.42° 7.7 12110858
3 740 110/50 10 : o2 7.6 12111398 Two or more positive {otal coliform samples for sy:slems collecting 40 .
4 0 : : . or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month. ' {
- : |
: |
'53__ 2,580 92/50 18 0.8 77 12113976 Positive E. Cali resuit followed by a positive tatal cofiform repeat sample, ,
7 932| 850 10 08 | 79 12114308
3 8868 80150 2 0.8 8.1 12115794 Pasitive total coliform resutt followad by a positive E. Coli repeat sample, “
3 877 77150 3 08 7.9 12118671 '
) 624 75/60 2 073 7.7 12117295 )
5
T 25,869 160 ;
3| 83448 : 516 No. Days: 31 :

ReportedM ‘ Date: / < Z ~ & /

et S TE S SR VSl cans: D5 6.5 O

i
!
)
i
{




T BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 | STATION 11515100 [ SUFFOLK COUNTY [ REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000

LOCATION:  WELL NC. 4 /
. Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes no /

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chiorination waiver? yes__ __no __[»_
CHLORINATION . pH
_ Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Cl2 |__Lime Totalizar
v of|  water Galions Ci2 use Residual |__ Sedium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
conth| K Gals |- 79 per 24hrs mght Hydroxide 1446182
1 239 73+97 6 0.03 5.9 1446421] Number of routine samples
2 0 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine sampies the month following
3 ‘0 ' a repeat sample collection)
4 627 152 18 0.37 59 1447048 -
5 148 150 2 0.03 5.9 1447186} Number of actual routine samples ;
& 220 143 » 7 0.19 5.9 1447416 .
7 319 132 11 0.01 | 59 1447735] Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No /
8 280 125 7 0.01 5.9 1448025
2 0
10 a If yes, check reason's below.
) 1 893 105 20 1 ] 1448718
12 310 g8 7 .01 & 1449028] __ _ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 254 50+110 8 0.28 6 1449282
14 329 194 6 0.24 6 14495111 . Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 336 181 13 | 0.25 6 1449947 total colifarm from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample
16 0
17 0 _____Failure to analyze repeai samples.
18 B56 158 22 ) 0.2 6 1450803 , 6
18 313 150 9 0.15 6 1451116{ Does an MCL violation exist?/g__
20 285 140 10 0.18 59 1451401
21 291 132 8 0 [ 1451692] if yes, check reason(s) below.
22 473 120 12 0.02 6 1452165
23 343 110 10 [} 8 1452508} _____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems cellecting 40
24 0 ’ or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 1,232 75 35 0 6 1453740y ___ Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 351] 85+85 10 0.2 3 1454091
28 246 140 10 0.4 [ 1454337{ _____Positive total coliform resuil followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample,
§ 29 288 130 10 0.3 [ 1454525 '
% 30 165 120 10 NR NR 1454790
| 31 0
: ToT 8,508 251
ave.| 27768 810 | No.Days: 31

Reported- MZ//M% Dale: /L/ ? o 9 /
v <
b BK Sys RS SUBTRLEoY e dSHEO




Public Water Supply Protection

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 189 | STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY

REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000

LOCATION: WELL NO. 8

Source: Ground Water

CHLORINATION pH
Treated {Liquid Sodium Hypochlarite Free Ci2 |__ Lime Totalizer
Day of| Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer
month] K Gals 108 per 24hrs mgfl  |Hydroxide 80955
1 251 104+86 5 0.03 5.9 81206
2 0
3 8]
4 838 180 10 037 5.9 82044
S 289 175 5 0.03 5.9 82343
6 249 173 2 0197 59 82592
7 w8 170 3 001 | 58 82858
8 298 165 5 0.01 5.9 83156
g 0
10 Q
11 712 155 10 1 -8 83868
12 163 152 3 0.01 6 84031
13 233 150 2 0.28 [ 84264
14 - 31 148 2 0.24 6 84575
15 83 145 3 0.25 6 84638
16 0
17 0
18 12 144 1 02 5} 84650
19 [} 143 1 . 015 ] 84650
20 38 142 1 0.18 5.9 84686
21 0 142 0 0 8 84686
22 596 138 4 0.02 6 85282
23 553 130 8- 0 6 85835
24 0
25 0
26 1,972 110 20 0 6 87807
27 367 105 5 0.2 =] 83174
28 360 99 6 04 6 88534
28 302 92 7 0.3 8 83836
30 241 S0 2 NR NR 89077
31 0 '
TOT 8,122 105 0
AVG 262.00 3.39 No. Days: 31

Reparted M d“fzg/j&?/

Tiu&yﬁ/?/{ ;%7;%9 J’W%ﬂfg@{

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes

o /
Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes no

Population Served 3,500
Number of routine samples

(Must collect a mirwmum of 5 routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples 2
Does a MZAR violation exist? yes— No__ /.~

If yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required,

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resull for

. total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
_____Failure to analyze repeat samples. '
Daoes an MCL viclation ezxist'?g_&_0
If yes, check reason(s) below.

Two or mare positive total coliform samples for systems coliecting 40

ar more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.

Positive £, Cali result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample,

Posilive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample. -

Dale; /"’Z-’&/‘

Cert. #: fé;g’@




' BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATO RY

Public Water Supply Protection

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169

STATION 11515100

SUFFOLK COUNTY

REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000

LOCATION:

WELL NO. 7

Source: Ground Water

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes no

Does the system have a chiorination waiver? yes no / '

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |iiquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Cl2 {__Llime Totalizer
3y of| Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer
sonth] K Gals 122 per 24hrs mg/l Hydroxide 315585
1 705 114 8 0.03 59 316270
2 0
3 [}
4 1,640 86 28 0.37 59 317910
5 715 78 8 0.03 5.9 318625
B 595 70+130 8 0.19 5.9 319220
7 771 160 10 0.01 5.9 315991
8 791 180 10 0.01 5.9 320782
9 0
10 0
11 2,127 150 30 A 6 322902
12 721 141 9 0.01 6 323830
13 769 131+10 10 0.28 6 324399
14 873 132 ‘ 9 0.24 6 325272 .
15 956 125 7 0.25 3 326228
16 0
17 0
18 2,969 117 8 02 ] 329197
19 868 115 2 0.15 3] 330065
20 824 113 2 0.18 59 330889
21 865 115 8 0 6 331754
22 135 115 0 0.02 € 331889
23 0 118 0 0 6 331889
24 0
25 0
26 0 118 0 0 6 331889
27 04| 100458 18 02 6 332793
28 643 140 15 0.4 [ 333436
29 702 125 15 0.3 6 334138
30 500 110 15 NR NR 334638
31 0
TOT 19,073 220 0
AVG. 615.26 7.10 No. Days: 31

A7 55 £
Reported my/'
A

meaWE/é %/2/' AT M ﬁ%jy[ Lok

Population Served 3,500

Mumber of routine samples
(Must collect a minimum of & routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples ;

Does a MBAR violation exist? yes No K
A N

If yes, check reason's below.

Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for

. total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
Does an MGL violation exist?w
if yes, check reason(s) below

Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturbj per month,
Pasitive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.

Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample

Date: /’ Z_Q/

Cert#:&féﬂj
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BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
Public Water Supply Protection
PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK CQUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 10 /
. Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes___ no o~
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes_____no _&
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of{ Water Gallons Cl2 use Residua! |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizar POpulatidn Served 3,500
manth| K Gals 59 per 24hrs mg/l  |Hydroxide 763962
1 0 59 0 NR NR 763962] Number of routine samples
2 0 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month {ollowing
3 0 a rvepeat sample collection)
4 ] 59 0 NR NR 763962
5 a 59 (4] NR NR 763962] Number of actual routine samples 2
B 4} 59 0 NR NR 763862
7 B 6 59 0 NR NR 763968{ Does a M&AR violation exist? yes____ No z /
8 0 59 0 NR NR 763968 :
9 0
10 [} If yes, check reason's below,
11 5 59 [ NR NR 763973
12 46 59 1 NR NR 764019f ____  Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 4 59 [¢] NR NR 764023
14 0 59 0 NR NR 764023}, ____ Failure to analyze for £. Coli if there was a pasitive result for
15 0 59 0 NR NR 764023] .  total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0
17 0 ______Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 0 59 0 NR NR 764023
19 0 59 0 NR NR 764023{ Does an MCL violation exist?/_élé
20 0 59 0 NR NR 764023
21 0 59 0 NR NR 764023] If yes, check reason{s) below.
22 [s] 59 a NR NR 764023
23 0 58 .0 NR NR 764023 Two or mare positive total caliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or mare samples {routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0 T o
26 0 59 0 NR NR 764023 ___ Positive E. Cnl_i result followed by a positive lotal coliform repeat sample.
27 0 59 0 NR NR 764023
28 0 39 o] NR NR 764023 ___Poéi(ive total coliform result foliowed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
28 0 |58 0 NR NR 764023
30 0 59 0 NR NR 764023
31 a
TOT 51 ' 1 0
AVG, 1.97 0.03 No. Days: 31
Reported &j@ %éé'ﬂ// - Dale: / VZ - é) /
—— ~ P N =
Tiumle ﬁ[i/ﬁf} ﬁaﬁdfﬁf/lf/(d{ Cert. #: &féj&
4

PR



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

. WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
Public Water Supply Protection . :

PROGRAM CODE 169 | STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000

LOCATION:  WELL NO. 11

) Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? vyes no%
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes no

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
v of|  Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual | Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
ath) K Gals 44 per 24hrs mg/l  |Hydroxide 327293
1 0 42 2 0.3 8 327993] Number of routine Sar;1ples é
2 0 ' (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 [¢] 42 0 0.25 ) 8 327993 .
3 4 42 0 . 0.18 8.1 327997]  Number of actual routine samples, ;
B 26 42 9} NR - NR 328023 zs
7 54 42 0 0.14 8 328029] Does a MZAR violation exist? yes, No /
3 3 42 0 " NR NR 328032 .
3 0
10 .0 If yes, check reason's below.
H 2l a4z 0 NR NR 328034
12 26 42 0 0.22 68 328060f _____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
'3 21 42 4 0.25 7.4 328081
4 3 42 0 0.27 ’ 7.5 328084] ____ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
5 10 42 4] 0.31 8.3 - 328094 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
5 [
7 ol - Failure to analyze repeat samples.
3 250 42 0 NR NR 328344
3 385 42 0 ‘NR NR 328729] Does an MCL violation exisk?,_&@ ‘
1 103) | a2 0 NR NR 328832
] 226 42 o2 NR NR 328058] if yes, check reason(s) below.
J. 246] 42 a NR NR " 329304
3 208 42 [} NR NR 329512 __ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
3 0 or more samples (routine, repaat or hiturb) per manth,
: 0 :
5 671 42 o NR ’ NR 330183} ____ Positive E. Coli resuli followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
7 88 42 0 NR NR 330271
3 0 T 42 0 NR NR 330271 _Positiye total coliform resuit followed by a positive E. Colj repeat sample.
3 3} 42 5] NR NR 330271
2 0 42 0 NR NR 330271
! 0
T 2,278| . 2
3. 73.48 0.06 No; Days: 31

ﬁeponed bykagﬂﬂ%?/)/ Date: /__ 2~ & /
Tme.ldff//z/;{ S %ffﬁ%‘f v S ‘Zf/ Al (Lo 4 Ceﬂ.#:é’f ﬁf L




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

i PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 1 1515100J SUFFOLK GOUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 2000
| LOCATION: WELL NO. 12 /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes____ no /
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? ' o yes_____no ___‘z:
. CHLORINATION pH
Treated [Liquid Sodium Hypachlorite Free Ci2 |__Lime Totalizer
lpayof]  water Gallans Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 170 per 24hrs mgfl  jHydroxide 275572 2
1 0 170 0. 0.3 8 275572] Number of routine sampies
2 0 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection}
4 ol 170 0 0.26 8.1 275572 '
5 4 170 0 0.2 8 275576] MNumber of actual routine samples Z
6 5 170 0 NR NR ~— 275581 B ’
7 7 170 0 0.27 8 275588{ Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No_ ¢ /
8 4 170 0 NR NR 275592
g 0
10 0 If yes, theck reason's below.
11 1 170 0 NR NR 275593
12 2 170 0 0.25 7.1 275595 ____ Aclual number of samples fewer than required.
13 1 170 0 0,22 7.3 275586
14 0 170 0 0.26 7.5 2755861 ___ Failure lo analyze for E, Coli if there was a positive result for
15 3 170 [s] 0.35 7.8 275599 ) total coliform from rautine, repeat of high furbidity sample.
16 0
17 [u} ____ Faifure fo analyze repeat samples.
18 0 170 0 NR NR 275599
19 4 170 0 NR NR 275503 Does an MCL vioiation exisn,/id?
20 7 168 2 0.45 7.4 275610
21 4 188 s} 0.6 7.8 275614} If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 ] 168 0 0.72 8 275620
23 0 168 0 NR NR 275620 _____Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems coliecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 Q
26 0 168 0 NR NR 2756201 ____Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 1 168 0 NR NR 275621
28 0 168 1] NR NR 2786211 _____Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample,
29 . 2 168 [ 0.3 7 275623
30 270 165 3 NR NR 275892
31 0
TOT 321 5
AVG. 10.35 0.18 No. Days: 31
Reported byﬂ? /’éfﬂ/l Date: ./- Z = é) [
~
IR Syl SYTRILPR o 5O E
7




. 12/30/00

MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT
Pump Data Dec2000
Date | Well4 | Well6 1 Well7 | | Wellt1 : Wel12 | Daily Total
1 2391 251: 705 0 0 0; 1,195
T2 0! 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 0; 0! 0! 0! 0} 0] 0]
4 627 838 1,640, 0! 0l 0l 3,105
5 148 299, 715 0] 41 4i 1,170
6 220] 249; 595 0 261 5] 1,095
7 | 319] 266 771 6 6! 71 1,375
8 | 290 208 791! 0] 3] 4 1,386
9 0; 0 0, ol 0 0 0
10 ] 0i 0: 0 0 ! 0; 0
11 693 712! 2,127 5, 2! 1] 3,5401
12 310; 163] 7211 46 26! 21 1,268
13 | 254 233; 769! . 4: 21, f 1,282
14 | 329 3111 873! 0 31 0 1,516
15 | 336 63! 956" 0 10 3 1,368
16 | 0 0j 0, 0 ; 0 0
17 - ! 01 0 ol 0 0 0
18 856 12! 2,969 0 250 0 4,087
19 | 313] 0] 868 0, 385 4! 1,570]
20 285! 36! 824! 0] 103 7 1,255
21 ! 291| 0] 865) 0l 2261 4 1386
22 i 473 596 135] ol 246 6 1,456
53 1 343 553] 0! 0; 208! 0 1,104
24| 0 0! 0! 0 0! 0 0
25 | 0 0! 0 0 0 0 0
T 26 ] 1,232 1,9721 0] 0 671 0] 3,875
27 | 351 367] 904 0 88 1] 1,711
28 | 246] 360 643 0 0 ol 1,249
29 | 288] 302! 702 0 0 2 1,294
30 165) 241; 500 0 0 270! 1,176
31 0 0! 0! 0! 0 0: 0]
Total | 8,608 8,122 19,073 61 2,278 321 38,463!
Totalizer Totalizer | | Total(x1,000)
This Month Last Month | |Gallons
| Well 4 1,454,790 | 1,446,182 ! 8,608
| ! | ’
; | Well 6, 89,077 i 80,955 8,122
| K I |
; Well 7, 334,638 | 315,565 19,073
‘ ? | i !
i Well 10 |  764,023] {763,962 ! 81
- | | | | i
T Well 11 | 330,271] 327,993 | 2,278
H i i {
} | Well 12 275,893 275,572 371
1 !, | |
AGS Water Supply Meter 81613 81,610 300
i i . i
| ., ,
Medical Reactor - Well 105 90,901,200 88,298,020 2603.18
| i ' | | ;
Biology Building - Well 8 | 5777.270 I 5,770,110} I 7.16




ATTACHMENT II

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

December 2000 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
the BNL Distribution System and Potable Water Wells



Attachment IT
Table 1

Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System

December 2000
. pH Temperature | Conductivi Alkalini Calcium
Sample Location | Sample Date sv) | (Degrees F) (mbos ty (mg/L)ty /L)
WTP 12/5/00 73 55 132 NR NR
WTP 12/7/00 7.4 55 139 NR NR
WTP 12/12/00 7.5 55 126 NR NR
WTP 12/14/00 8.2 53 155 NR NR
WTP 12/19/00 7.6 53 148 NR NR
WTP 12/21/00 7.6 51 143 NR NR
WTP 12/26/00 7.8 52 126 NR NR
WTP 12/28/60 8.1 52 151 _ NR NR
Well 11 12/5/00 8.1 54 144 NR NR
Well 11 12/7/00 8.1 54 150 NR NR
Well 11 12/12/00 6.8 55 176 NR NR
Well 11 12/14/00 7.5 55 144 NR NR
Well 11 12/19/00 7.7 56 150 NR NR
Well 11 12/26/00 7.6 54 135 NR NR
Well 11 12/5/00 - 8.0 54 118 NR * NR
Well 12 12/7/00 8.0 54 122 NR NR
Well 12 12/12/00 7.1 55 139 NR NR
Well 12 12/14/00 7.5 55 139 NR NR
Well 12 12/19/00 7.5 56 141 NR NR
Well 12 12/21/00 7.8 56 140 NR NR
Well 12 12/26/00 7.7 52 121 NR NR
Well 12 12/28/00 7.6 54 150 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported
WTP — Water Treatment Plant

Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of measurement.




ATTACHMENT II1

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

2000 Monthly Bacteriological Reports for
the BNL Potable Water Distribution System and
2000 Final Bacteriological Reports
or the BNL Potable Water Wells



W l&/ve W a0 B o
575 Braad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 117475078

{631)594-3040 . FAX:(631)420-8436  NYSDOH ID¥ 10478 LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNL.M Received 07-DEC-2000 15:00
0 '?S;GL r?‘ﬁis ; Callected By JK9g ' .
X 7 Sample Type Potsble Water
Federal ID : 5111891 Proj. Number 7837 Coples To: SCHD
. oples To:
i
. ]
Lab Number Collected Location T.COLI. BACT. E.COLL CHLORINE RESIDUAL
S Units c
Siotod NONE NONE _ mpt
Lirmits SAK9223 SIH9223 SAB4500-0IG
= NEGATIVE ABSENT NA
20001207-182  Q7-DEC-2000 7837-001 e NEGATIVE ABSENT 037
ROUTINE 11:14 . B-ASWATER TOWER 07-DEC-2000 47:00 : .
T N : Q7-DEC-2000 17:0D 07.-DEC-2000
20001207-183  07-DEC.2000 7837-002 . NEGATIVE ABSENT 0.25
ROUTINE 12:30 B-640 WATER TOWER 07-DEC-2000 17:00 OT-DEC-Z000 17:00 07-DEC2000
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-184  07-DEC-2000 7837-D03 V NEGATIVE i ABSENT 0.35
ROUTINE 08:30 B-1005-RHIC 07-DEC-2000 17:00 07-DEG-2000 17:00 07-DEG-2000
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-185 07-DEC-2000 7837-004 N
EGATIVE ABSENT Q.15
ROUTINE £3:20 B-363 APARTMENT LAUNDRY 07-DEC-2000 $7:00 07-DEC-2000 17:00 07-DEG-2000
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-186  07-DEC-2000 7837-005 NEGATIVE ABSENT 0.25
ROUTINE 13:40 B-725-MSLS 07-0EC-2000 1T:00 07-DEC-2000 17:00 07-Déc-2ooo
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-187  07-DEC-2000 7837-006 NEGATIVE
ABSENT 0.20
ROUTINE 13:30 B-490-BLOCK-1AFC 07-DEC-2000 17:00 07-DEC-2003 17:00 07-DEC-2000
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-188  §7-DEC-2000 7837-007 NEGATIVE
ABSENT 0.30
ROUTINE 13:35 B4380-BLOCK 4-MRC Q7-DEC-20Q0 17:0d 07-DEC-2000 17:00 0F-DEC-2000
DISTRIBUTION

Date Issued : 12/11/2000

ORIGINAL
Report for client infarmabion only

/
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Laboratory Director




FZM LALSJINC.
575 Broad Holow Road, Nelvile, NY 11747-5076
(6311894-0040., FAX{(531)420-8436  NYSDOH ID# 10473

LABORATORY RESULTS

rPage:

Qi

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLK Received 07-DEC-2000 15:00
70 BELL AVE, . Callected By JKS9
UPTON, NY 11873 Sample Type Potable Water
Federal ID; 5111891 Pro. Number 7837 Copies To: SCHD
L-fz_?‘ Numtag_r Co!!g&_:}ed Ifcglgun ‘ T.COLL BAGT. E.COLL CHLORINE RESIDUAL
%‘“—mw NONE NONE mgl
Li:1 e SME9223 w9272 SMEIG00-CTG
- NEGATIVE ABSENT NA
200012067-189  07-DEC-200Q 7837-G08 NEGATIVE ABSENT D.25
ROUTINE 12:30 DUPLICATE “ OT-DEL-X00 17:00 07-DEC-2000 17:00 07-DEG-2000
DISTRIBUTION
20001207-180  D7-DEC-2000 7837-009 NEGATIVE ABSENT
ROUTINE 08:00 WTEF-PACKED TOWER-648 07-DEG-2000 1700 07-DEG-2000 17:00
RAW WELL -
20001207-191  07-DEC-2000 7837010 NEGATIVE * ABSENT
ROUTINE 06:30 WELL-i 0 GAC FILTER-654 07-DEC-200 17:00 07-DEC-2030 17:00
RAWWELL
20001207-192  07-DEC-2000 7837-011 NEGATIVé ABSENT
ROUTINE 06:45 WELL-11 GAC FILTER-655 O7-DEC-2000 17:0Q 07-DEC-2003 17:02
RAW WELL ’
20001207-193  07-DEC-2000 7837-012 NEGAT IVE ABSENT
ROUTINE 07:00 WELL-12 GAC FILTER-657 47-DEC-2000 17:60 07-DEG-2000 17:00
RAW WELL
20001207-194  07-DEC-2000 7837-013 NEGATIVE ABSENT
ROUTINE (07:00 DUPLICATE 07-DEC-2060 17:00 07-DEC-2000 17:00
RAWWELL
20001207-195  07-DEC-2000 7837-014 , NEGATIVE ABSENT 0.7
ROUTINE BLDG. 624 : 07-DEG-2000 17:00 07-DEC-2000 37:0D O7-DEC-2000
DISTRIBUTION

Result{s) reported meel{s) NEW YORK STATE/USEPA fimits for Potable Water,

Date Issued : 121412000

ORIGINAL

Report for client information only
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ot

Laboratory Director



ATTACHMENT IV

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

al M L G P Y Y
JAl ULrgaiic Loinpoulua Agle

Potable Water Well No. 10
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575 Broad Hollow Read, Melville, NY 11747-5076

(631)894-3040 . FAX:(631)420-8436 NYSDOH 1D# 10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
70 BELL AVE.

UPTON, NY 11973

Attn To : 8. SCARPITTA/T. ROSS

rFederal ID  : 5111891
Collected : 08-DEC.-2000 14:30
Racalved : 08-DEC-2000 15:05

Collected By : JK98

Lab No.,: 20001208-162

Location: 7838-001

Type

Sample Information...
: Potable Water

ROUTINE

Origin: RAW WELL

Project No  : 7838 WELL #10
Copies To  : scHD
VOLATILE ORGANICS (METHOD 502.2) - ugfl Run Number : 167
- Date Analyzed : 15-DEC-2000
Parameter(s) Results  Limit Parameter(s) Results  Limit
DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE <0.5 5.0 1.2.3-TRICHLOROPROPANE <0.8 —5—6_
CHLOROMETHANE <0.5 8.0 2-CHLOROTOLUENE <0.5 5.0
VINYL CHLORIDE <0.5 2.0 4-CHLOROTOLUENE <0.5 50
BROMOMETHANE <0.8 50 M-DICHLOROBENZENE <0,5 5.0
CHLOROETHANE <0.5 54 P-DICHLOROBENZENE <0.5 5.0
FLUOROTRICHLOROMETHANE <0.5 8.0 O-DICHLOROBENZENE <.0.5 5.0
1,1-DICHLOROETHENE <0.5 5.0 1,2 4-TRICHLOROBENZENE <0.8 5.0
METHYLENE CHLORIDE <0.5 5.0 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE <0.5 5.0
- TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE . <0.5 5.0 1.2.3-TRICHLOROBENZENE <0.5 5.0
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE - <0.5 50 BENZENE <0.5 5.0
C1S-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE <0.5 5.0 TOLUENE <05 50
2.2-DICHLOROPROPANE =0.5 5.0 ETHYLBENZENE <0.5 5.0
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE <0.5 50 1,3-XYLENE <0.5 5.0
CHLOROFORM <Q.5 50 1,4-XYLENE <Q.5 5.0
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE <0.5 5.0 1.2-XYLENE <0.5 50
CARBON TETRACHLOR!DE <0.5 - 50 STYRENE <05 50
1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE <D.5 - 50 [SOPROPYLBENZENE(CUMENE) <0.5 5.0
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE <0.5 5.0 N-PROPYLBENZENE <0.5 5.0
TRICHLOROETHENE <0.5 5.0 1,3 5-TRIMETHYLBENZENE <0.5 5.0
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE <0.5 5.0 TERT-BUTYLBENZENE <0.5 50
DIBROMOMETHANE <0.5 5.0 1,2.4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE <0.5 5.0
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE f0.5 50 _ SEC-BUTYLBENZENE <Q.5 5.0
TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE <0.5 5.0 P-ISOPROPYLTOLUENE <0.5 5.0
CI18-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE <0.5 - 5.0 N-BUTYLBENZENE <0.5 5.0
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE . <0.5 5.0 METHYL TERT. BUTYL ETHER <0.5 50
TETRACHLOROETHENE <05 5.0
1.3-DICHLOROPROPANE <0.§ 5.0
CHLORODIBROMOMETHANE <0.5 50
CHLOROBENZENE <05 50
1,1,1,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE <0.5 5.0
EROMOFORM <.0.5 50
BROMOBENZENE <0.5 5.0
1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE <Q.5 50
Resul(s) reported moeat(s) HEW YORK STATE/USEPA limits for Potable Water
Date Issued ; 12/19/2000 ORIGINAL f,w M. Llprcns
Report for clisnt informatisn only .
Laboratory Director
oA TovA 9Ep88ZH915 GEIET  TRAZ/RASTA
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ATTACHMENT V

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

2000 Fourth Quarter Radiological Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water Wells



ATTACHMENT V

Brookhaven National Laboratory

Table 2

Potable Water Supply

2000 Fourth Quarter Radiological Analyses for

the BNL Potable Water Wells

- Summary of Radiological Results for the

‘ BNL Potable Water Wells
2000 Fourth Quarter Monitoring Results _
Well ID Gropsg: iz;‘ipha Grgési/]ieta 'l;:gi;lin
Well # 4 1.13 13.1 . <289
Well # 4 (duplicate) <0.82 3.94 <289
Well # 6 <082 6.12 <289
Well #7 <0.82 3.26 <289
Well # 11 <0.82 5.23 <289
Well # 12 <0.82 5.20 <289




ASL C.0.C. No: BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

20101814 _ RADIOLOGICAL CONTROL DIVISION ERD COC No.: 7533 -
Contractor Number ANALYTICAL SERVICES LABORATORY Ship to:
| [ ‘ BLDG 490 Pick Up by:
UPTON, N.Y. 11973-5000 Attention:
Page 1 of 1 . Chain of Custody Information
Bioassay samples will not be accepted
Project Name: potable wells if bottles are filled above the shoulder.
Requested by: D Paquette E-Mail Reports to: SAMPLER: | lettieri Priority Authorization
Life Number: 14314 X7046 d paquette SAMPLER: Group Leader or Higher CALL
Account No.: 07088 Dept. Code: ES b lee SAMPLER: x3630, x2502 (Rad), x4860 (Non-Ra
FILL OUT ONLY SHADED AREAS. CANNOT ACCEPT SAMPLES WITH ACTIVITY >1mR/hr
Sample Description Container ) Analysis Requested***
ASL Number Date .| Time | Matrix “# | vol. |ap|3H|v|Sro0|:MET |waQ|VOA|PCB|pH

20101814-01 | 12r18/00| 1320 | w  losa-00 \Ned iE

X X {X

20101814-02 | 12/18/00| 1320 | w . |bd-1 We A H - Adicato < | x| x

20101814-03 | 12/18/00] 1337 | w  |oos400 \NelldF(, ! < | x|x

20101814-04 | 12/18/00 | 1347 | w |osp-400  \Aje A 3 < | x| x

20101814-05 | 12/18/00 | 1358 waEf@f%-_,mo \M@Uﬁt{:tl v | x|x

2010181406 || 12/18/00 | 1405 w_’f‘!‘é:056-401 U\,\;Q,&_:L:t\'\‘;k 1 x| x| x
.'A\,;,g:lv ilelteea =q-n

l Must be one of the samplers J

Transferred to : |l lettieri RA Brown
Signed by: I lettieri ’ RA Brown
Dateftime 10/18/00 1430 10/18/00 1435
“*OTHER ANALYSIS NOT LISTED : COMMENTS
BNL F 2963B White Copy: Sample Custodian Yellow Copy: Analyst Pink Copy: Receiver or Intra-Lab Transfer Goldenrod Cop




C.0.C. NUMBER

20101814

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
RADIOLOGICAL CONTROL DIVISION
Analytical Services Laboratory !

RADIOLOGICAL REPORT

Analyzed by: Robert R Gaschott

Reviewed by: RRG : 11/02/00
SAMPLE LD. ALPHA ALPHA BETA BETA TRITIUM ~ TRITIUM MDL - uCi/mL

NUMBER uCi/mL Error uCi/mL Error uCi/imL Error Alpha Beta Tritium

20101814-01 1.13E-09 5.72E-10 1.31E-08 1.63E-09 5.63E-08 1.76E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09 | 2.89E-07
20101814-02 7.83E-10 5.35E-10 3.94E-09 1.33E-09 7.44E-08 1.77E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09 | 2.89E-07
20101814-03 . 6.89E-10 525E-10 | 6.12E-09 1.41E-09 6.23E-08 1.79E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09 | 2.89E-07
20101814-04 3.20E-11 4.42E-10 3.26E-09 1.30E-09 1.65E-07 1.81E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09 | 2.89E-07
20101814-05 3.60E-10 4.82E-10 5.23E-09 1.38E-09 1.80E-07 1.89E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09 | 2.89E-07
20101814-06 2.97E-11 4.42E-10 5.20E-09 1.37E-09 1.10E-07 1.88E-07 8.21E-10 2.00E-09

2.89E-07




C.0.C. Number
20101814

Analyzed by: Robert R. Gaschott

Brookhaven National Laboratory

Radiological Control Division

Analytical Services Laboratory

.GAMMA RESULTS

Reviewed by: RRG 11/8/00

Nuclide Activity 1-Sigma

Sample I.D. Name uCi/mL % Error
20101814-01 K-40 1.11E-07 8.58
20101814-02 K-40 4.44E-08 23.83
20101814-03 K-40 3.11E-08 34.32
20101814-04 K-40 2.70E-08 46.22

20101814-05

There are no nuclides meeting summary criteria

20101814-06

There are no nuclides meeting summary criteria




